

# **TOWN OF JEROME**

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 FAX (928) 634-0715

### SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF JEROME BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT DATE: Thursday, July 18, 2019 TIME: 5:00 pm PLACE: JEROME CIVIC CENTER 600 Clark St., JEROME, ARIZONA 86331

## AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Board of Adjustment and to the general public that the Board of Adjustment will hold the above meeting in Council Chambers at Jerome Town Hall. Members of the Board of Adjustment will attend either in person or by telephone, video or internet conferencing. Upon motion and approval, the Board of Adjustment may recess the public meeting and convene in Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or consultation for legal advice with the Board Attorney, who may participate telephonically, regarding any item listed on this agenda pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03 (A)(3).

ITEM 1: CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

#### **ITEM 2: EXECUTIVE SESSION**

The Board may enter into executive session, pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3) for discussion with the Board attorney and consideration of legal advice regarding the appeal and variance request to be heard by the Board at their 6:00 p.m. meeting. **Discussion/Possible Action** 

#### **ITEM 3: ADJOURN**

#### **Discussion/Possible Action**

The undersigned hereby certifies that this notice and agenda was posted at the following locations on or before 6 p.m. on

970 Gulch Road, side of Gulch Fire station, exterior posting case 600 Clark Street, Jerome Town Hall, exterior posting case 120 Main Street, Jerome Post Office, interior posting case

#### JONI SAVAGE, DEPUTY TOWN CLERK, ATTEST

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting Deputy Town Clerk Joni Savage at (928) 634-7943. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow sufficient time to make arrangements. Anyone needing clarification on an agenda item may call Jerome Town Hall at (928) 634-7943 and ask to speak with Candace Gallagher, Town Manager/Clerk.